

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Bridgestone Corporation and Subsidiaries
Years ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

Note	Outstanding number of shares of common stock	Common stock	Capital surplus	Stock acquisition rights	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
							Net unrealized gain (loss) on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gain (loss) on derivative instruments	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans			
2 Thousands													Millions of yen
Balance at January 1, 2016	783,224	¥126,354	¥123,025	¥2,470	¥2,014,497	¥ (56,212)	¥192,324	¥ (776)	¥ (55,407)	¥(134,736)	¥2,211,539	¥ 70,473	¥2,282,012
Cumulative effects of changes in accounting policies					(7,281)				7,668	56	443		443
Restated Balance at January 1, 2016	783,224	¥126,354	¥123,025	¥2,470	¥2,007,216	¥ (56,212)	¥192,324	¥ (776)	¥ (47,739)	¥(134,680)	¥2,211,982	¥ 70,473	¥2,282,455
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year					265,551						265,551		265,551
Cash dividends					(109,652)						(109,652)		(109,652)
Purchase of treasury stock	(1)					(4)					(4)		(4)
Disposal of treasury stock	34		(18)			65					47		47
Purchase of shares of consolidated subsidiaries			(1)								(1)		(1)
Net change in the year				506			(18,126)	(945)	(59,504)	(3,018)	(81,087)	(11,409)	(92,496)
Balance at December 31, 2016	783,257	¥126,354	¥123,006	¥2,976	¥2,163,115	¥ (56,151)	¥174,198	¥(1,721)	¥(107,243)	¥(137,698)	¥2,286,836	¥59,064	¥2,345,900
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year					288,276						288,276		288,276
Cash dividends					(108,463)						(108,463)		(108,463)
Purchase of treasury stock	(31,568)					(150,013)					(150,013)		(150,013)
Disposal of treasury stock	38		(22)			112					90		90
Purchase of shares of consolidated subsidiaries					(105)						(105)		(105)
Net change in the year				653			2,489	1,666	13,763	10,586	29,157	(2,103)	27,054
Balance at December 31, 2017	751,727	¥126,354	¥122,984	¥3,629	¥2,342,823	¥(206,052)	¥176,687	¥ (55)	¥ (93,480)	¥(127,112)	¥2,345,778	¥ 56,961	¥2,402,739

Note	Common stock	Capital surplus	Stock acquisition rights	Retained earnings	Treasury stock	Accumulated other comprehensive income				Total	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
						Net unrealized gain (loss) on available-for-sale securities	Deferred gain (loss) on derivative instruments	Foreign currency translation adjustments	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans			
2 Thousands of U.S. dollars												
Balance at December 31, 2016	\$1,118,177	\$1,088,549	\$26,336	\$19,142,611	\$ (496,912)	\$1,541,575	\$(15,230)	\$(949,053)	\$(1,218,566)	\$20,237,487	\$522,690	\$20,760,177
Profit attributable to owners of parent for the year				2,551,115						2,551,115		2,551,115
Cash dividends				(959,850)						(959,850)		(959,850)
Purchase of treasury stock					(1,327,549)					(1,327,549)		(1,327,549)
Disposal of treasury stock		(195)			992					797		797
Purchase of shares of consolidated subsidiaries				(929)						(929)		(929)
Net change in the year			5,779			22,027	14,743	121,796	93,681	258,026	(18,610)	239,416
Balance at December 31, 2017	\$1,118,177	\$1,088,354	\$32,115	\$20,732,947	\$(1,823,469)	\$1,563,602	\$ (487)	\$(827,257)	\$(1,124,885)	\$20,759,097	\$504,080	\$21,263,177

See notes to consolidated financial statements.